
Concordia University Irvine (1-2, 0-0) -vs- Lees-McRae (2-3, 0-0)
2/15/2026 at Knoxville, Tennessee (CAK)

 
 

 
 
Concordia University Irvine Goals: Gabe Skegin-Skipes (2); Jeremy Barnes (1); Drew Curran (1); Noah Pillow (1); Erik Hollis (1); Matt Carresi
(1); John DiGiulio (1); Carson Schultz (1) 
Assists: Matt Carresi (3); Jeremy Barnes (2); Max Texter (1) 
 
Lees-McRae Goals: Cole Morris (5); Zack Gignac (3); Matthias Oslund (1); Cole Cameron (1); Adam Ross (1) 
Assists: Cole Morris (2); Matthias Oslund (1); Maddox Beason (1); Zach Basisty (1); Adam Ross (1); Zack Gignac (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: CAK
Penalties: Rowan Castillo 1st/09:10; Zack Gignac 1st/09:10; Connor Costigan 2nd/12:27; Maddox Beason 3rd/09:40; Maddox Beason
3rd/07:34; Hans Sweatt 3rd/04:44; Jackson Crocker 3rd/04:11; Zack Gignac 3rd/03:04; Gabe Skegin-Skipes 3rd/02:31; Cole Cameron
4th/05:08
Officials: Blake Smith

Date: 2/15/2026
Attendance: 47

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia University Irvine 2 2 2 3 9
Lees-McRae 4 2 3 2 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia University Irvine 12 8 12 15 47
Lees-McRae 6 7 7 5 25

Shots On Goal
Concordia University Irvine 5 6 9 6 26
Lees-McRae 4 5 4 4 17

Saves
Concordia University Irvine 0 3 1 2 6
Lees-McRae 3 4 7 3 17

Turnovers
Concordia University Irvine 8 1 7 2 18
Lees-McRae 9 6 8 4 27

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia University Irvine 5-6 6-6 7-7 3-3 21-22
Lees-McRae 4-6 5-6 6-7 4-7 19-26

Ground Balls
Concordia University Irvine 11 9 11 13 44
Lees-McRae 15 7 10 7 39

Face Offs
Concordia University Irvine 2 1 4 5 12
Lees-McRae 5 4 2 1 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Concordia University Irvine 1 2 3 1 2-7
Lees-McRae 0 0 2 1 1-3



Concordia University Irvine 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
9 Jake Cloutier 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 - -
11 Jeremy Barnes 1 2 3 14 3 2 0 - -

12 Jackson Crocker 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 -
1-

00:30
22 Cade Poe 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-8 -

33 Gabe Skegin-Skipes 2 0 2 5 2 3 1 -
1-

01:00
35 Justin Yoon 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 - -
36 Joey Switzer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
48 Braden Schneider 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
50 Matt Carresi 1 3 4 10 3 3 0 - -
93 Zane Coda 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
0 Bergen Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
5 Max Texter 0 1 1 4 1 2 0 - -
13 Jett Elliott 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
17 Carter Skinner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
18 Drew Curran 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
19 Noah Pillow 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 - -
21 Parker Teel 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
41 Erik Hollis 1 0 1 3 5 1 1 - -
49 Alex Togerson 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
51 Liam Macango 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
52 John DiGiulio 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
90 Dawson Loudermilk 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 10-16 -

91 Hans Sweatt 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

01:00
99 Carson Schultz 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 6 15 47 44 18 14 12-24
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
93 Zane Coda 60:00 11 6 L



Lees-McRae 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Alex Epple 0 0 0 0 7 4 0 - -
7 Ayden Lawson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
11 Zach Basisty 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 - -
14 Cole Morris 5 2 7 7 3 2 0 - -
19 Everett Campbell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

28 Connor Costigan 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 -
1-

01:00
45 Adam Ross 1 1 2 5 1 3 0 - -
55 Cam Domanowski 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 - -
66 Bennett Gibbons 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 6-13 -
71 Isaac Stafford 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Matthias Oslund 1 1 2 4 1 2 1 - -
9 Haydon Headrick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

10 Maddox Beason 0 1 1 0 3 4 1 -
2-

01:00
16 Zane Huff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Kaden Donahue 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
29 Dryden Murrell 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0-1 -

33 Cole Cameron 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30

34 Rowan Castillo 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
1-

00:30
58 Kyler Donahue 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6-10 -
61 Carter Whissell 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

92 Zack Gignac 3 1 4 5 1 0 0 -
2-

01:30

Totals 11 7 18 25 39 27 9 12-24
7-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Alex Epple 60:00 9 17 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CUI LMC
1st 07:44 Erik Hollis Unassisted 1 0
1st 07:38 Cole Morris Zack Gignac 1 1
1st 06:31 Gabe Skegin-Skipes Matt Carresi 2 1
1st 04:32 Matthias Oslund Cole Morris 2 2
1st 03:38 Zack Gignac Cole Morris 2 3
1st 01:38 Cole Cameron Maddox Beason 2 4
2nd 12:27 Jeremy Barnes Max Texter 3 4
2nd 12:07 John DiGiulio (UP) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 08:42 Adam Ross Unassisted 4 5
2nd 05:03 Cole Morris Matthias Oslund 4 6
3rd 11:33 Drew Curran Jeremy Barnes 5 6
3rd 10:56 Gabe Skegin-Skipes Matt Carresi 6 6
3rd 06:31 Cole Morris Zach Basisty 6 7
3rd 01:29 Cole Morris (UP) Unassisted 6 8
3rd 00:03 Zack Gignac Unassisted 6 9
4th 13:57 Noah Pillow Jeremy Barnes 7 9
4th 12:11 Cole Morris Adam Ross 7 10
4th 04:43 Matt Carresi (UP) Unassisted 8 10
4th 02:30 Carson Schultz Matt Carresi 9 10
4th 00:44 Zack Gignac Unassisted 9 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:10 LMC Rowan Castillo 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 09:10 LMC Zack Gignac 01:00 CONDUCT FOUL
2nd 12:27 LMC Connor Costigan 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 09:40 LMC Maddox Beason 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 07:34 LMC Maddox Beason 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 04:44 CUI Hans Sweatt 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 04:11 CUI Jackson Crocker 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 03:04 LMC Zack Gignac 00:30 INTERFERENCE
3rd 02:31 CUI Gabe Skegin-Skipes 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 05:08 LMC Cole Cameron 00:30 OFFSIDE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LMC Alex Epple at goalie for LMC.
15:00 CUI Zane Coda at goalie for CUI.
15:00 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Bennett Gibbons won by CUI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CUI Gabe Skegin-Skipes.
14:45 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cam Domanowski.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Gabe Skegin-Skipes.
14:25 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
14:22 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Zach Basisty.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Zach Basisty (caused by Justin Yoon).
14:14 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Justin Yoon.
14:08 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
13:39 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Erik Hollis.
13:32 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jeremy Barnes.
13:23 CUI Shot by CUI Max Texter HIGH
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Jeremy Barnes.
12:39 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Alex Epple.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Alex Epple (caused by Gabe Skegin-Skipes).
12:36 LMC Clear attempt by LMC failed.
12:15 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes, SAVE Alex Epple
12:10 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Alex Epple.
12:02 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Maddox Beason.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Maddox Beason (caused by Carter Skinner).
11:54 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Drew Curran.
11:53 LMC Clear attempt by LMC failed.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Jett Elliott.
10:56 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
10:29 LMC Shot by LMC Matthias Oslund HIT POST
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Haydon Headrick (caused by Jackson Crocker).
09:53 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jackson Crocker.
09:47 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
09:11 CUI Shot by CUI Erik Hollis HIT POST
09:10 LMC Penalty on LMC Rowan Castillo (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:10 LMC Penalty on LMC Zack Gignac (CONDUCT FOUL/1:00).
08:56 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi WIDE
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Matt Carresi (caused by Dryden Murrell).
08:38 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Rowan Castillo.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Rowan Castillo.
08:31 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Noah Pillow.
08:29 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
08:00 CUI Shot by CUI Erik Hollis WIDE
07:44 CUI Shot by CUI Max Texter BLOCKED
07:44 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Erik Hollis.
07:44 CUI GOAL by CUI Erik Hollis (FIRST GOAL).

Concordia University Irvine 1, Lees-McRae 0
07:44 LMC Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Bennett Gibbons won by LMC, [07:44] Ground ball pickup by LMC Bennett Gibbons.
07:38 LMC GOAL by LMC Cole Morris, Assist by Zack Gignac.

Concordia University Irvine 1, Lees-McRae 1
07:38 LMC Faceoff Cade Poe vs Bennett Gibbons won by LMC, [07:38] Ground ball pickup by LMC Adam Ross.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Adam Ross.
06:38 CUI Shot by CUI Jett Elliott WIDE
06:31 CUI GOAL by CUI Gabe Skegin-Skipes, Assist by Matt Carresi.

Concordia University Irvine 2, Lees-McRae 1
06:31 CUI Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Bennett Gibbons won by CUI, [06:31] Ground ball pickup by CUI Dawson Loudermilk.
06:14 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
05:30 CUI Shot by CUI Max Texter, SAVE Alex Epple
05:26 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi WIDE
05:10 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
04:32 LMC GOAL by LMC Matthias Oslund, Assist by Cole Morris.

Concordia University Irvine 2, Lees-McRae 2



04:32 LMC Faceoff Cade Poe vs Bennett Gibbons won by LMC, [04:32] Ground ball pickup by LMC Bennett Gibbons.
03:38 LMC GOAL by LMC Zack Gignac, Assist by Cole Morris.

Concordia University Irvine 2, Lees-McRae 3
03:38 LMC Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [03:38] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Dryden Murrell (caused by Hans Sweatt).
03:15 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Braden Schneider.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Braden Schneider (caused by Dryden Murrell).
03:08 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Dryden Murrell.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Isaac Stafford (caused by Jake Cloutier).
02:57 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jake Cloutier.
02:54 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes, SAVE Alex Epple
-- CUI Turnover by CUI.
02:29 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
02:12 LMC Shot by LMC Adam Ross WIDE
02:05 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Max Texter (caused by Maddox Beason).
01:41 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Maddox Beason.
01:38 LMC GOAL by LMC Cole Cameron, Assist by Maddox Beason.

Concordia University Irvine 2, Lees-McRae 4
01:38 LMC Faceoff Cade Poe vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [01:38] Ground ball pickup by LMC Dryden Murrell.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Dryden Murrell (caused by Jackson Crocker).
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Joey Switzer (caused by Matthias Oslund).
01:11 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cole Cameron.
01:09 CUI Clear attempt by CUI failed.
00:39 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Matthias Oslund.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 LMC Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Bennett Gibbons won by LMC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LMC Bennett Gibbons.
14:45 LMC Shot by LMC Bennett Gibbons, SAVE Zane Coda
14:41 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Zach Basisty.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Cole Cameron.
13:54 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
13:04 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi, SAVE Alex Epple
12:59 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Matt Carresi.
12:49 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Max Texter.
12:36 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Gabe Skegin-Skipes.
12:27 CUI GOAL by CUI Jeremy Barnes, Assist by Max Texter.

Concordia University Irvine 3, Lees-McRae 4
12:27 LMC Penalty on LMC Connor Costigan (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:27 LMC Faceoff Cade Poe vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [12:27] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Alex Epple (caused by Alex Togerson).
12:07 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Alex Togerson.
12:07 LMC Clear attempt by LMC failed.
12:07 CUI GOAL by CUI John DiGiulio (MAN-UP).

Concordia University Irvine 4, Lees-McRae 4
12:07 CUI Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Bennett Gibbons won by CUI, [12:07] Ground ball pickup by CUI Hans Sweatt.
11:09 CUI Shot by CUI Parker Teel HIGH
10:57 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
10:50 LMC Timeout by LMC.
10:27 LMC Shot by LMC Cole Morris WIDE
09:54 LMC Shot by LMC Zack Gignac, SAVE Zane Coda
09:48 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Zack Gignac.
08:42 LMC GOAL by LMC Adam Ross.

Concordia University Irvine 4, Lees-McRae 5
08:42 LMC Faceoff Cade Poe vs Bennett Gibbons won by LMC, [08:42] Ground ball pickup by LMC Maddox Beason.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Maddox Beason (caused by Jackson Crocker).
08:24 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jackson Crocker.
08:22 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
07:15 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Noah Pillow.
07:05 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes, SAVE Alex Epple
06:54 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.



05:56 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cole Morris.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Cole Morris.
05:51 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI John DiGiulio.
05:48 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
05:43 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi, SAVE Alex Epple
05:36 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
05:03 LMC GOAL by LMC Cole Morris, Assist by Matthias Oslund.

Concordia University Irvine 4, Lees-McRae 6
05:03 LMC Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Cole Morris.
04:27 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
04:19 CUI Timeout by CUI.
04:00 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jeremy Barnes.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Jeremy Barnes.
03:41 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Rowan Castillo.
03:39 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
03:13 LMC Shot by LMC Adam Ross WIDE
02:23 LMC Shot by LMC Cole Morris, SAVE Zane Coda
02:18 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
01:41 CUI Timeout by CUI.
01:19 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes HIGH
01:11 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi, SAVE Alex Epple
00:54 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Matthias Oslund (caused by Erik Hollis).
00:02 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CUI Faceoff Cade Poe vs Bennett Gibbons won by CUI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CUI Cade Poe.
14:21 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi, SAVE Alex Epple
14:07 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes WIDE
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Gabe Skegin-Skipes (caused by Cam Domanowski).
13:45 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Alex Epple.
13:39 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Adam Ross (caused by Jake Cloutier).
13:06 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Jake Cloutier.
12:46 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Adam Ross.
12:37 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
12:21 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes, SAVE Alex Epple
12:18 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Matt Carresi.
12:09 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes, SAVE Alex Epple
11:59 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Everett Campbell.
11:54 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Maddox Beason.
11:47 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jett Elliott.
11:45 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
11:33 CUI GOAL by CUI Drew Curran, Assist by Jeremy Barnes.

Concordia University Irvine 5, Lees-McRae 6
11:33 CUI Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Kyler Donahue won by CUI, [11:33] Ground ball pickup by CUI Dawson Loudermilk.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Dawson Loudermilk (caused by Cam Domanowski).
11:03 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Matthias Oslund.
10:56 CUI GOAL by CUI Gabe Skegin-Skipes, Assist by Matt Carresi.

Concordia University Irvine 6, Lees-McRae 6
10:56 LMC Faceoff Cade Poe vs Bennett Gibbons won by LMC.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Carter Whissell (caused by Justin Yoon).
10:34 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Justin Yoon.
10:32 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
09:42 CUI Shot by CUI Jett Elliott, SAVE Alex Epple
09:40 LMC Penalty on LMC Maddox Beason (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Matt Carresi (caused by Ayden Lawson).



09:12 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Ayden Lawson.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Cam Domanowski.
08:46 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Justin Yoon.
08:43 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
08:06 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jeremy Barnes.
08:06 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes WIDE
08:01 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes, SAVE Alex Epple
07:54 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Erik Hollis.
07:35 CUI Shot by CUI Noah Pillow, SAVE Alex Epple
07:34 LMC Penalty on LMC Maddox Beason (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:21 CUI Shot by CUI Max Texter, SAVE Alex Epple
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Alex Epple (caused by Justin Yoon).
06:54 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Alex Togerson.
06:42 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cam Domanowski.
06:36 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
06:31 LMC GOAL by LMC Cole Morris, Assist by Zach Basisty.

Concordia University Irvine 6, Lees-McRae 7
06:31 CUI Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Bennett Gibbons won by CUI, [06:31] Ground ball pickup by CUI Dawson Loudermilk.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Max Texter (caused by Connor Costigan).
05:51 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Connor Costigan.
05:37 LMC Clear attempt by LMC failed.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Connor Costigan.
05:20 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Matt Carresi.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Gabe Skegin-Skipes.
05:11 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cam Domanowski.
05:08 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
04:44 CUI Penalty on CUI Hans Sweatt (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:41 LMC Shot by LMC Carter Whissell WIDE
04:41 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cole Morris.
04:23 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Cole Morris.
04:18 LMC Shot by LMC Adam Ross WIDE
04:11 CUI Penalty on CUI Jackson Crocker (CROSS-CHECK/0:30).
03:47 LMC Shot by LMC Matthias Oslund, SAVE Zane Coda
03:41 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
03:04 LMC Penalty on LMC Zack Gignac (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
02:42 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes BLOCKED
02:38 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Alex Epple.
02:31 CUI Penalty on CUI Gabe Skegin-Skipes (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:44 LMC Shot by LMC Zack Gignac WIDE
01:29 LMC GOAL by LMC Cole Morris (MAN-UP).

Concordia University Irvine 6, Lees-McRae 8
01:29 LMC Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [01:29] Ground ball pickup by LMC Ayden Lawson.
00:03 LMC GOAL by LMC Zack Gignac.

Concordia University Irvine 6, Lees-McRae 9
00:03 CUI Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Kyler Donahue won by CUI, [00:03] Ground ball pickup by CUI Dawson Loudermilk.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CUI Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Dryden Murrell won by CUI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CUI Dawson Loudermilk.
14:48 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jake Cloutier.
13:57 CUI GOAL by CUI Noah Pillow, Assist by Jeremy Barnes.

Concordia University Irvine 7, Lees-McRae 9
13:57 CUI Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Bennett Gibbons won by CUI, [13:57] Ground ball pickup by CUI Dawson Loudermilk.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Matt Carresi.
13:03 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
12:11 LMC GOAL by LMC Cole Morris, Assist by Adam Ross.

Concordia University Irvine 7, Lees-McRae 10
12:11 LMC Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Kyler Donahue won by LMC, [12:11] Ground ball pickup by LMC Kyler Donahue.
11:16 LMC Shot by LMC Zach Basisty, SAVE Zane Coda
11:03 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
10:32 CUI Shot by CUI Carson Schultz WIDE



10:24 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Kaden Donahue.
10:13 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
10:12 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Zach Basisty.
09:04 LMC Shot by LMC Adam Ross, SAVE Zane Coda
08:59 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Alex Togerson.
08:57 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
08:52 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes WIDE
08:24 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes WIDE
08:16 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi, SAVE Alex Epple
08:14 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Alex Epple.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Alex Epple.
08:07 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jake Cloutier.
08:05 LMC Clear attempt by LMC failed.
07:04 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Erik Hollis.
06:55 CUI Shot by CUI Gabe Skegin-Skipes WIDE
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Cam Domanowski.
06:32 LMC Clear attempt by LMC failed.
05:16 CUI Shot by CUI Gabe Skegin-Skipes WIDE
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Maddox Beason (caused by Jake Cloutier).
05:11 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Jake Cloutier.
05:08 LMC Penalty on LMC Cole Cameron (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:53 CUI Shot by CUI Carson Schultz WIDE
04:43 CUI GOAL by CUI Matt Carresi (MAN-UP).

Concordia University Irvine 8, Lees-McRae 10
04:43 CUI Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Kyler Donahue won by CUI, [04:43] Ground ball pickup by CUI Dawson Loudermilk.
04:34 CUI Timeout by CUI.
04:13 CUI Shot by CUI Jeremy Barnes HIGH
03:55 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi, SAVE Alex Epple
03:53 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Alex Epple.
03:41 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
03:38 LMC Timeout by LMC.
03:14 LMC Shot by LMC Matthias Oslund WIDE
03:09 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Zane Coda.
02:52 CUI Clear attempt by CUI good.
02:48 CUI Timeout by CUI.
02:30 CUI GOAL by CUI Carson Schultz, Assist by Matt Carresi.

Concordia University Irvine 9, Lees-McRae 10
02:30 CUI Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Bennett Gibbons won by CUI, [02:30] Ground ball pickup by CUI Dawson Loudermilk.
02:03 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Parker Teel.
01:13 CUI Shot by CUI Noah Pillow WIDE
01:05 CUI Shot by CUI Matt Carresi, SAVE Alex Epple
01:01 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Alex Epple.
00:50 LMC Clear attempt by LMC good.
00:50 LMC Timeout by LMC.
00:44 LMC GOAL by LMC Zack Gignac.

Concordia University Irvine 9, Lees-McRae 11
00:44 CUI Faceoff Dawson Loudermilk vs Kyler Donahue won by CUI, [00:44] Ground ball pickup by CUI Dawson Loudermilk.
00:31 CUI Shot by CUI Gabe Skegin-Skipes BLOCKED
00:19 CUI Ground ball pickup by CUI Erik Hollis.
-- CUI Turnover by CUI Erik Hollis (caused by Rowan Castillo).
00:07 LMC Ground ball pickup by LMC Connor Costigan.
00:03 LMC Clear attempt by LMC failed.
-- LMC Turnover by LMC Connor Costigan.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


